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Adult Recovery Courts

1st Judicial District Recovery Court 1st  Washington, Carter, Unicoi, Johnson
Stacy Street                 
Lisa Rice Circuit Carmen Phillips 122 C Armed Forces Dr. Elizabethton 37643 423‐518‐1257 carmen@familiesfree.com

3rd Judicial District Recovery Court 3rd Hamblen, Hancock, Hawkins, Greene Beth Boniface Circuit Penny Knight 511 West Second North Street Morristown 37814 423‐312‐6720 pknight@CO.hamblen.tn.us

4th Judicial District Recovery Court 4th Sevier, Cocke, Jefferson, Grainger 
Duane Slone          
Carter Moore Circuit Patty Williams PO Box 1246 White Pine 37890 865‐674‐2857 pwill4jdc@gmail.com

7th Judicial District Recovery Court 7th Anderson  Ryan Spitzer Circuit B. Winnie Gadd 100 S. Main Street Ste. 305 Clinton 37716 865‐264‐6316  acdc7@tnacso.net

8th Judicial District Recovery Court 8th
Scott, Fentress,Campbell, 
Union,Claiborne  Zach Walden Circuit  Sandy Webber 130 Independence Lane Lafollette 37766 423‐567‐1004 swebber@chetn.org

10th Judicial District Recovery Court 10th Bradley, McMinn, Polk, Monroe  Andrew Frieburg Circuit Amanda Kozak 155 North Ocoee Street Suite 108 Cleveland 37311 423‐506‐1523 akozak@bradleycountytn.gov

12th Judicial District Recovery Court 12th
Franklin, Grundy, Marion, Sequatchie, 
Bledsoe, Rhea  Melissa Blevins‐Willis Chancery/Circuit Megan Rollins P.O. Box 648 Winchester  37398 931‐636‐0636 mrollins@sethra.us

13th Judicial District Recovery Court 13th Putnam, Clay, Pickett, Overton, White  Gary McKenzie Circuit Julie Chambers 18 North Madison Ave. Suite 115 Cookeville 38501 931‐372‐1003 jchambers@putnamcountytn.gov

15th Judicial District Recovery Court 15th
Wilson, Jackson, Macon,Smith, 
Trousdale  Brody Kane Circuit Paula Langford 134 S College Rm 202 Lebanon 37087 615‐453‐5314 drugcourt@wilsoncountytn.gov

17th Judicial District Recovery Court 17th  Lincoln, Bedford, Marshall, Moore Forest Durard Circuit Catina Fox 1437 Winchester Hwy. Fayetteville 37334 931‐433‐7182 cfox@schra.us

21st Judicial District Recovery Court 21st Williamson,  Hickman, Lewis, Perry  Deanna Johnson
Circuit
General Sessions Connie Martin 370 Natchez Street Franklin 37064 615‐595‐7868 connie.martin@21stdc.org

22nd Judicial District Recovery Court 22nd Giles, Lawrence, Maury, Wayne  David Allen Circuit Tamara Robinson 232 North Military Ave. Lawrenceburg 38464 931‐766‐2825 t.robinson@schra.us

23rd Judicial District Recovery Court 23rd
Dickson, Cheatham, Humphreys, 
Houston, Stewart   Susan Lockert‐Mash Circuit Kevin Batts P.O. Box 146 Charlotte 37036 615‐306‐6229 kb0713@comcast.net

24th Judicial District Recovery Court 24th Hardin, Decatur, Benton  Brent Bradberry Circuit Josh Adkison 465 Main Street 2nd Floor Savannah 38372 731‐438‐7285 jadkison86@hotmail.com

25th Judicial District Recovery Court 25th
Fayette, Tipton, Lauderdale, 
Hardeman, McNairy  A. Blake Neill Circuit Rian Massie 705 Justice Drive Somerville 38068 901‐813‐8930 rian@hoperestoredtn.com

26th Judicial District Recovery Court 26th  Madison, Chester, Henderson Don Allen Circuit  Carol Copley 312 South Shannon  Jackson  38301 731‐225‐0461 ccopley@madisoncountytn.gov

27th Judicial District  Recovery Court 27th Obion, Weakley 
T. Moore
J. Smith    

Circuit                             
General Sessions  Michael Walton 128 E Main St Suite C Union City 38261

731‐885‐3411
ext 1001 michael.walton@westatecorrections.com 

29th Judicial District Recovery Court 29th Dyer, Lake  Mark Hayes
Circuit
General Sessions Michael Walton 1400 Hornbrook Dyersburg 38024 731‐286‐7827 #6 michael.walton@westatecorrections.com

31st Judicial District Recovery Court 31st Warren, Van Buren Larry Bart Stanley, Jr.  Circuit  Brad Price 110 South Court Square McMinnville 37110 931‐474‐1071 bprice@warrencountytn.gov

Blount County Recovery Court 5th Blount  Tammy Harrington Circuit Amy Galyon 1008 E. Lamar Alexander Pkwy Maryville 37804 865‐273‐5581 agalyon@blounttn.org

Cannon County Recovery Court 16th Cannon Matthew Cowan General Sessions Chris Carter 120 S. Tatum Street Woodbury 37190 615‐775‐0565 chris.carter@cannoncountytn.gov

City of Jackson Recovery Treatment Court 26th  Madison  Blake Anderson Municipal Haley Coble 391 South Royal Street Jackson 38301 731‐423‐4286 hcoble@cityofjackson.net

City of Milan Recovery Court 28th Gibson  Collins Bonds
Municipal
General Sessions Patsy Bradley 1061 South Main Street Milan 38358 731‐686‐0985 milandrugcourt@cityofmilantn.com

Crockett County Recovery Court 28th Crockett  Paul Conley General Sessions Heather Kail 10 North Johnson St Alamo 38001 731‐696‐2578 heather.kail@yahoo.com

Coffee County Recovery Court 15th  Coffee 

Davidson County Recovery Court 20th Davidson  Jennifer Smith Circuit Leslie Bridges 1406 County Hospital Road Nashville 37218 615‐862‐4220 leslieabridges@jisnashville.gov

Davidson County Misdemeanor Recovery Court 20th Davidson  Gale Robinson General Sessions Allison Tarpley 100 James Robertson Pkwy. Ben West Bldg, Suite 10 Nashville 37201
615‐862‐8380 
ext.03856 AllisonTarpley@jisnashville.gov
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Dekalb County General Sessions Recovery Court 13th Dekalb  Brandon Cox General Sessions Kate Arnold 1 Public Square Courthouse  Room 204 Smithville 37166 615‐215‐8690 karnoldrcc@gmail.com

Fayette County Recovery Court 25th Fayette David Douglas General Sessions Rian Massie 205 Justice Dr Somerville 38068 901‐466‐3899 rian@hoperestoredtn.com

Gibson County Recovery Court 28th Gibson  Bradley Owens General Sessions Angelia Duck 295 N. College St Trenton  38382 731‐487‐6749 gibsonco.tn.recoverycourt@gmail.com

Greene County Recovery Court 3rd Greene  Kenneth Bailey General Sessions Tyler Kelley 217 S. College Street Suite 5 Greenville 37743 423‐823‐8593 tkelley@greenecountytngov.com

Hamilton County Recovery Court 11th  Hamilton 
Amanda Dunn/Alex 
McVeagh Circuit, Genral Sessions Shannon Morgan 600 Market Street Chattanooga  37402 423‐209‐7573 smorgan@hamiltontn.gov

Hardeman County Recovery Court 25th Hardeman  Boyette Denton General Sessions Scott Griffin 221 South Main Suite 5 Boliver  38008 731‐203‐5646 scott@hoperestoredtn.com

Hawkins County Recovery Court 3rd Hawkins  Todd Ross General Sessions Kathy Trent 115 Justice Center Dr. Rogersville 37857 423‐272‐3301 recovery.court@hawkinscountytn.gov 

Haywood County Recovery Court 28th Haywood Jennifer Scott General Sessions Elaisha Ramsey 100 South Dupree Street Brownsville 38012 731‐772‐2176 eramsey.hcjc@gmail.com

Knox County General Sessions Recovery Court 6th Knox   Chuck Cerny  General Sessions Ron Hanaver 900 Hill Avenue Suite 310 Knoxville 37915 865‐659‐6352 ronh@knoxdrugcourt.org

Lincoln County Recovery Court 17th Lincoln  Andy Myrick General Sessions Tony Patterson 1437 Winchester Hwy. Fayetteville 37334
931‐433‐7182 ext. 
152 t.patterson@schra.us 

Marshall County Recovery Court 17th Marshall  Lee Bussart General Sessions Linda Bassham 1167 Nashville Hwy. Lewisburg 37091 931‐359‐0343 lbassham@marshallcountytn.com

McNairy County Recovery Court 25th McNairy  Van McMahan General Sessions Derick Bodiford 300 Industrial Park Drive   Selmer 38375 901‐645‐1015 dqbodiford@mac.com

Montgomery County Recovery Court  19th  Montgomery   Sharon Massey‐Grimes General Sessions 
Cynthia Richards or 
Sherry Robertson 2 Millennium Plaza Suite 316 Clarksville  37040 931‐648‐2240

cprichards@montgomerycountytn.org 
slrobertson@montgomerycountytn.org 

Morgan County Recovery Court 9th Morgan  Michael Davis General Sessions Rachel Steele 415 N Kingston St Wartburg 37887 423‐346‐9760 morgancountytndrugcourt@gmail.com

Morgan County Residential Recovery Court 9th Statewide Mike Pemberton Circuit Elizabeth Andrews 504 Flat Fork Road Wartburg 37887 423‐346‐5431 courtdirector@mcrrctn.com

Northeast TN Residential Recovery Court 1st, 2nd, 3rd

Johnson, Carter, Washington, Unicoi, 
Sullivan, Hawkins, Hancock, Hamblen, 
Greene

Stacy Street                 
Lisa Rice              Circuit Rachel Roden 122C Armed Forces Drive Elizabethton 37643 423‐518‐1257 rachelroden@familiesfree.com

Overton County Recovery Court* 13th Overton  Daryl Colson General Sessions Andrea Ayers 317 E University  Suite 131  Livingston 38570 931‐510‐9775 ocrecoverycourt@gmail.com

Roane County Recovery Court 9th Roane  Dennis Humphrey  General Sessions Meghan House 200 East Race Street Suite 16  Kingston  37763 901‐827‐2836  recovery.court@roanecountytn.org

Robertson County Recovery Court 19th  Robertson  Joel Perry General Sessions Meagan Williamson 531 South Brown St. 3rd Floor Springfield 37172 615‐382‐6265 mwilliamson@rccourts.com

Rutherford County Recovery Court 16th Rutherford, Cannon  James Turner
Circuit
General Sessions LaChelle Ricks 525 North University Street Murfreesboro 37130 615‐217‐7124 lricks@rutherfordcountytn.gov

Scott County General Sessions Recovery Court 8th Scott  Scarlett Ellis General Sessions  Becki Harper 101 Marcum Road Oneida 37841 423‐286‐2982 scottdrugcourt@gmail.com

Shelby County General Sessions Recovery Court  30th Shelby   Lee Wilson General Sessions  Angela Parkerson 201  Poplar Ave Suite LL56 Memphis 38103 901‐222‐3555 angela.parkerson@shelbycountytn.gov

Smith County Recovery Court 15th Smith  Brandon Bellar General Sessions Mary Lynn Bush 322 Justice Drive Carthage 37030 615‐489‐5174 mlbush@smithcountytn.gov

Sullivan County Felony Recovery Court 2nd Sullivan  James Goodwin Circuit Denise Miller 143 Blountville Bypass Blountville 37617 423‐361‐8076 denise.miller@sullivancountytn.gov

Sumner County Recovery Court 18th Sumner 
Ron Blanton & Kee 
Bryant‐McCormick

Circuit
General Sessions Tracye Bryant 117 West Smith Street Gallatin 37066 615‐442‐1277 tbryant@sumnersheriff.com 

Washington County Recovery Court 1st Washington  Jonathan Minga General Sessions Deborah France 108 W Jackson Blvd.  Suite 1210 Jonesborough 37659 423‐524‐6337 dfrance@washingtoncountytn.org

Women's Residential Recovery Court 20th Statewide Angelita Dalton Circuit Jennifer Griffith 1262 Foster Avenue Nashville 37210 615‐903‐9744 Jennifer@wrrctn.com  
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Veterans Treatment Courts

10th Judicial District Veterans Treatment Court 10th  Bradley, McMinn, Polk, Monroe  Sandra Donaghey Circuit Amanda Kozak 155 North Ocoee Street Suite 108 Cleveland 37311 423‐339‐0480 akozak@bradleycountytn.gov

13th Judicial District Veterans Treatment Court 13th  Putnam, Clay, Pickett, Overton,  White  Gary McKenzie Circuit Julie Chambers 18 North Madison Ave. Suite 115 Cookeville 38501 931‐372‐1003 jchambers@putnamcountytn.gov

16th Judicial District Veterans Treatment Court 16th Rutherford, Cannon  Ben McFarlin General Sessions LaChelle Ricks 303 Church St Murfreesboro 37130 615‐217‐7124 lricks@rutherfordcountytn.gov

Blount County Veterans Treatment Court* 5th Blount  Michael Gallegos General Sessions Heather Watson 1008 East Lamar Alexander Pkwy. Maryville 37804 865‐273‐5581 hwatson@blounttn.org

Davidson County Veteran Treatment Court 20th Davidson  Melissa Blackburn General Sessions Mark Winslow 100 James Robertson Pkwy. Nashville 37201 615‐862‐8320 markwinslow@jisnashville.gov

Gibson County Veteran Treatment Court* 28th  Gibson  Bradley Owens Anegliz Duck 295 N. College St Trenton  38382 731‐855‐7636 gibsonco.tn.recoverycourt@gmail.com

Knox County Veteran Treatment Court* 6th Knox   Chuck Cerny  General Sessions Ron Hanaver 900 Hill Avenue Suite 310 Knoxville 37915 865‐659‐6352 ronh@knoxdrugcourt.org

Montgomery County Veteran Treatment Court 19th  Montgomery   Ken Goble General Sessions David Smith 2 Millennium Plaza Suite 202 Clarksville  37040
931‐648‐5766 
ext.11225 ddsmith@mcgtn.net

Shelby County Veteran Court  30th Shelby   Bill Anderson General Sessions Jerry Easter 201 Poplar Ave Memphis 38103 jerryeaster1@gmail.com 

Williamson County Veteran Treatment Court* 21st Williamson  M.T. Taylor, Jr. General Sessions Tracey McKinney 135 4th Ave. South Room 141 Franklin 37064 615‐591‐8503 Tracey.McKinney@williamsoncounty-tn.gov

Mental Health Courts

10th Judicial District Mental Healh Court 10th  Bradley, McMinn, Polk, Monroe  Andrew Freiberg Circuit Amanda Kozak 155 North Ocoee Street Suite 108 Cleaveland 37311 423‐506‐1523 akozak@bradleycountytn.gov

8th Judicial District Mental Health Court 8th
Scott, Fentress,Campbell, 
Union,Claiborne  Elizabeth Asbury Circuit Sandy Webber 130 Independence Lane Laffollette 37766 423‐567‐1004 swebber@chetn.org

19th Judicial District Mental Health Court 19 Montgomery, Robertson Katy Olita Circuit Sharita Brown 2 Millennium Plaza Clarksville  37040 931‐648‐5511 ssbrown@mcgtn.net

31st Judicial District Mental Health Court 31st Warren, Van Buren Larry Bart Stanley, Jr.  Circuit Brad Price 110 South Court Square Suit B300 Mcminnville 37110 931‐474‐1071 bprice@warrencountytn.gov

32nd Judicial District Mental Health Court  32nd Lewis, Perry, Hickman Michael Spitzer Circuit Denise Staggs 29 West Main St Hohnewald 38462 931‐628‐3099 mhcdirector@32jdtn.org  

City of Jackson Mental Health Court* 26th  Madison   Blake Anderson General Sessions Lindsay Reid 101 East Lafayette Street  Jackson 38301 731‐499‐3124 lindsay.reid@wth.org

Davidson County Mental Health Court 20th Davidson  Melissa Blackburn General Sessions Mark Winslow 100 James Robertson Pkwy. Nashville 37201 615‐862‐8320  markwinslow@jis.nashville.org

Hamblen County Mental Health Court 3rd Hamblen
Beth Boniface
Blake Semplowski

Circuit
General Sessions Penny Knight 511 West Second North Street Morristown 37814 423‐585‐2025 pknight@co.hamblen.tn.us

Hamilton County Mental Health Court 11th Hamilton 
Boyd Patterson                
Lila Statom

Circuit              General 
Session Matthew Naylor 317 Oak St.  Chattanooga 37403 423‐209‐6194 matthewn@HamiltonTN.gov

Knox County Mental Health Court 6th Knox   Chuck Cerny  General Sessions Kasey Stone 400 West Main St, M15 Knoxville 37902 865‐776‐6748 kasey.stone@knoxcounty.org 

Lauderdale County Mental Health Court 25th Lauderdale Rebecca Mills
Circuit              General 
Session Beth Crawford 675 Highway 51 South Ripley 38063 731‐460‐2755 bcrawford@lctngov.com

Marshall County Mental Health Court 17 Marshall  Lee Bussart General Sessions Linda Bassham 1167 Nashville Hwy. Lewisburg 37091 931‐359‐0343 lbassham@marshallcountytn.com

Robertson County Mental Health Court 19 Robertson  Joel Perry General Sessions Meagan Williamson 531 South Brown St. 3rd Floor Springfield 37172 615‐382‐6265 mwilliamson@recourts.com

Rutherford County Mental Health Court 16th Rutherford  Barry Tidwell General Sessions Lachelle Ricks 303 Church St Murfreesboro 37130 615‐217‐7124 lricks@rutherfordcountytn.gov

Shelby County Mental Health Court 30th Shelby  Sheila Renfroe General Sessions Carl Young 160 N. Main St.  2nd Floor Memphis 38103
901‐222‐3700, ext 
3719 carl.young@shelbycountytn.gov

Sumner County Mental Health Court 18th Sumner  Kee Bryant‐McCormick General Sessions Erica Jennett 117 West Smith Street 2nd Floor Gallatin 37006 615‐622‐4424 erica@recoverycourt.com
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Washington County Mental Health Court 1st Washington Robert Lincoln               General Sessions Heather Proffitt 108 West Jackson Blvd. Suite 1210 Jonesborough 37659 423‐791‐8644 hproffitt@washingtoncountytn.org

Williamson County Mental Health Court 21st Williamson  M.T. Taylor, Jr. General Sessions Steven Murff 382 Natchez St. Franklin 37064 615‐599‐9917 stevenmurff@educareprograms.org

DUI Courts

Rutherford County DUI Court* 16th Rutherford  David Bragg
Circuit
General Sessions LaChelle Ricks 106 East College St. Murfreesboro 37130 615‐217‐7124 lricks@rutherfordcountytn.gov

Sumner County DUI Court* 18th Sumner  Jim Hunter General Sessions Carson Bumbalough 117 West Smith Street Gallatin 37066 615‐442‐1275 carsonb@psiprobation.com

Williamson County DUI Court* 21st Williamson  Denise Andre General Sessions David Howell
Williamson County General 
Sessions Court

Judicial Center, Rm 141, 135 
Fourth Avenue South Franklin 37064 615‐786‐0167 DUICourt@WilliamsonCounty.tn.gov

Juvenile Recovery Courts

Bradley County Juvenile Drug Court* 10th Bradley Andrew Morgan Juvenile Court Ben Abshire 1620 Johnson Blvd. Cleveland 37311 423‐728‐7084 judgemorganassistant@gmail.com

Davidson County Family Recovery Court* 20th Davidson 
Magistrate Carlton 
Lewis Juvenile Court Jane Taylor 100 Woodland St. Nashville 37213 615‐862‐8000 janetaylor@jis.nashville.org

Davidson County Juvenile  Recovery Court* 20th  Davidson 
Magistrate Alan 
Calhoun Juvenile Court Jane Taylor 100 Woodland St. Nashville 37213 615‐862‐8000 janetaylor@jis.nashville.org

Hamilton County Juvenile Recovery Court* 11th Hamilton  Magistrate Kathy Clark Juvenile Court Tenika Arett 1600 E. 3rd St.  Chattanooga 37404 423‐209‐5227 tenikaL@hamiltontn.gov 

Family Treatment Court

Coffee County Family Treatment Court* 14th Coffee  Greg Perry Juvenile Court Virginia Euler 604 College Manchester 37355 931‐952‐0938 v.euler.ccdcf@bellsouth.net 

White County Family Treatment Court 13th White/Van Buren
Magistrate Stephanie 
Johnson Juvenile Court Tammy Spencer 731 West Jackson Cookeville 38506 931‐239‐2715 tammy.spencer@tncsa.com

Human Trafficking Court

Cherished Hearts* 20th Davidson Ana Esobar General Sessions Melanie Taylor 100 James Robertson Pkwy. Ben West Bldg, Suite 10 Nashville 37201
615‐862‐8380 
ext.03856 melanietaylor@jis.nashville.org

TOTAL 92   DUI Courts 3 *Not funded by TDMHSAS.
Adult Recovery Courts 53   Juvenile Recovery Courts 4
Veterans Treatment Court 11   Family Treatment Court 2
Mental Health Courts 18   Human Trafficking Court 1


